## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Lawrence Henry DeSeguirant Jr.	01/13/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pet Lane Inc.		
Street Address:	2291 Via De Mercados		
Internal Address:	Suite E		
City:	Concord		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94520		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29280942
Application Number:	29280854

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (510)217-6844

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 510-841-4711

Email: tony@phdpatents.com

Correspondent Name: Steven R. Vosen Address Line 1: 1563 Solano Ave.

Address Line 2: #206

Address Line 4: Berkeley, CALIFORNIA 94707

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PET.009US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven R. Vosen

Total Attachments: 2

source=PET010RecordationCoverSheet#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022105 FRAME: 0509

500753846

00 084 GC

source=PET090and010AssignCharge#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022105 FRAME: 0510

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Lawrence Henry DeSeguirant, Jr.	Name: Pet Lane, Inc.				
	Internal Address: Suite E				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2291 Via De Mercados				
Execution Date(s) January 13, 2009					
✓ Assignment	City: Canana				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Concord				
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA				
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip:94520				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License					
Other  4. Application or patent number(s): This	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/280,854 29/280,942  Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s)  ached? Yes No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents				
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 2				
Name:Steven R. Vosen, Ph.D.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$				
Internal Address:#206	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 1563 Solano Ave.	Enclosed				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Berkeley	8. Payment Information				
State: CA Zip:94707	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Phone Number: 510-841-4711	· — —				
Fax Number: <u>510-217-6844</u>	b. Deposit Account Number				
Email Address: svosen@phdpatents.com	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature:	January 13, 2009				
Signature	Date				
Steven R. Vosen Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**REEL: 022105 FRAME: 0511** 

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

# **Credit Card Payment Form**

(Do not submit this form electronically via EFS-Web) Please Read Instructions before Completing this Form

Credit Card Information							
Credit Card Type:	⊠ Visa	MasterCard	a	American Express	Discover		
Credit Card Account #:	4388 57	4388 5760 1863 5667					
Credit Card Expiration Da	ate: 05/09	1					
Name as it Appears on C	redit Card:	Steven R. Vose	en				
Payment Amount: \$ (US	Dollars): \$	80.00					
Cardholder Signature:	SAIL	-		Date: 1/14/08			
Refund Policy: The USPTO m fee will not entitle a party to a re requested and will not notify the credit card account to which the Service Charge: There is a \$5 back by a financial institution (3	efund of such feet payor of such a fee was charge 0.00 service charge 7 CFR 1.21 (m)	The USPTO will not re mounts (37 CFR 1.26). ed. arge for processing each cedit Card Bil	efund ame Refund o	ounts of \$25.00 or less unler of a fee paid by credit card ware refused (including a check	ss a refund is specifically fill be issued as a credit to the		
Street Address 1: 1563	Solano Av	re., #206 					
Street Address 2:		. <u></u>					
City: Berkeley							
State/Province: CA				Zip/Postal Code: 94707			
Country: U.S.					-		
Daytime Phone #: 510-841-4711				Fax #: 510-217-6844			
	Requ	est and Payn	nent l	nformation			
Description of Request ar	•						
Assignment Fee for	Applicat	ion No.s 29/280	0,854; 	29/280,942			
Patent Fee	Patent	Maintenance Fee	Tr	ademark Fee	Other Fee		
Application No.	Application N	o.	Application No.		IDON Customer No.		
Patent No.	Patent No.		Registration No.				
Attorney Docket No.			Identify or Describe Mark				

If the cardholder includes a credit card number on any form or document other than the Credit Card Payment Form or submits this form electronically via EFS-Web, the United States Patent and Trademark Office will not be liable in the event that the credit card number becomes public knowledge.

**RECORDED: 01/14/2009** 

**PATENT REEL: 022105 FRAME: 0512**